PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7875608

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLYMPUS SCIENTIFIC SOLUTIONS AMERICAS CORP.	08/12/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVIDENT SCIENTIFIC, INC.
Street Address:	48 WOERD AVENUE
City:	WALTHAM
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02453

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16371108
Application Number:	16452135
Application Number:	16575523
Application Number:	16824953
Application Number:	16844532
Application Number:	16937826
Application Number:	17223353
Application Number:	17249737
Application Number:	17657292
Application Number:	62936775
Application Number:	63007487
Application Number:	63168993
Application Number:	63169002
Application Number:	63201218
Application Number:	63270750

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

PATENT REEL: 063170 FRAME: 0506

507828473

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

SIGNATURE:	/Tamerae Robinson/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMERAE ROBINSON
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6409.231USA

DATE SIGNED: 03/30/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=6409231USA_Assignment_Name_Change_OSSAC_Evident#page1.tif source=6409231USA_Assignment_Name_Change_OSSAC_Evident#page2.tif source=6409231USA_Assignment_Name_Change_OSSAC_Evident#page3.tif source=6409231USA_Assignment_Name_Change_OSSAC_Evident#page4.tif source=6409231USA_Assignment_Name_Change_OSSAC_Evident#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 063170 FRAME: 0507

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-18) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2024) U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies):		
	diess of receiving party(ies).		
Name:	Evident Scientific, Inc.		
Street	48 Woerd Avenue		
	Waltham		
•			
	02453		
-	United States of America		
•	s) & address(es) attached?		
	ath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) B. Patent No.(s)		
	of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$0.00		
[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19- 0743 [] Enclosed [] None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 Authorized User Name: Timothy J. Christman			
Signature g cover sheet, attach	Mar 30, 2023 Date ments, and documents: 5		
	Street Address: City: State/Province: Zip: Country: Additional name(

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Appendix A

∞	7	6	Ŋ	4	ω	2	р- х	Item
6409.024US2	6409.054US1	6409.010US1	6409.015US1	6409.007US1	6409.067US1	6409.068US1	6409.024US1	Atty. Docket
0-P- 378US3	O-P-340- US2	O-P-392 US1	O-P-381 US1	0-P- 410US2	O-P- 338US	O-P- 363US	0-P- 378US2	Client File #
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COMMUNICATION OF DATA BETWEEN NDT/NDI INSTRUMENT AND AN EXTERNAL NETWORK	X-RAY INSTRUMENT WITH AMBIENT TEMPERATURE DETECTOR	ULTRASONIC TESTING WITH SINGLE SHOT PROCESSING	SELF MISTING WEDGE	INSPECTION PROJECT MANAGER	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ACQUIRING ULTRASONIC TESTING DATA LEVERAGING A SLIDING RECEIVER APERTURE DEFINED ACCORDING TO THE PRINCIPLE OF ACOUSTIC RECIPROCITY	FLEXIBLE CERAMIC COIL CIRCUIT FOR HIGH TEMPERATURE NON-DESTRUCTIVE INSPECTION	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COMMUNICATION OF DATA BETWEEN NDT/NDI INSTRUMENT AND AN EXTERNAL NETWORK	Title
03/11/2021	04/06/2021	07/24/2020	04/09/2020	03/20/2020	09/19/2019	06/25/2019	03/31/2019	Date Filed
17/249,737	17/223,353	16/937,826	16/844,532	16/824,953	16/575,523	16/452,135	16/371,108	Application #
12/13/2022		06/14/2022			10/19/2021	09/13/2022	04/13/2021	Grant Date
11528210		11359918			11150222	11442042	10979336	Patent #
Issued	Allowed	Issued	Abandoned	Pending	Issued	Issued	Issued	Status

PATENT REEL: 063170 FRAME: 0509

					LOCATION SYSTEM	US1		
					CONDITION MONITORING	WAHV-		
Expired			63/270,750	10/22/2021	ENERGY HARVESTING REMOTE	SSP22015-	6409.222PRV	15
					IN A MATERIAL UNDER TEST			
					SYSTEM FOR INDICATING A FLAW			
					FREQUENCY EDDY CURRENT	US2		
Expired			63/201,218	04/19/2021	LIFT-OFF COMPENSATED MULTI-	O-P-373-	6409.002PV2	14
					USING CODED EMISSION	376US-1		
Expired			63/169,002	03/31/2021	TOTAL FOCUSING METHOD (TFM)	O-P-	6409.003PRV	13
					FOCUSING METHOD	330US1		
Expired			63/168,993	03/31/2021	ADAPTIVE ZERO-DEGREE TOTAL	O-P-	6409.001PRV	12
					DETECTOR			
					AMBIENT TEMPERATURE	US1		
Expired			63/007,487	04/09/2020	X-RAY INSTRUMENT WITH	O-P-340	6409.054PRV	11
					MANAGEMENT			
					AUTOMATED INSPECTION PROJECT	410US1		
Expired			62/936,775	11/18/2019	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR	O-P-	6409.007PRV	10
					INSPECTION			
					ZERO-DEGREE ACOUSTIC			
					METHOD (TFM) SUCH AS FOR	US2		
Pending			17/657,292	03/30/2022	ADAPTIVE TOTAL FOCUSING	O-P-330-	6409.001US1	9
			**			*		
Status	Patent #	Grant Date	Application	Date Filed	T te	Client File	Atty. Docket	Item
	-							

PATENT REEL: 063170 FRAME: 0510

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OLYMPUS SCIENTIFIC
SOLUTIONS AMERICAS CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OLYMPUS
SCIENTIFIC SOLUTIONS AMERICAS CORP." TO "EVIDENT SCIENTIFIC,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D.
2022, AT 10:48 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

3981451 8100 SR# 20223248413

Authentication: 204152046 Date: 08-12-22

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:48 AM 08/12/2022 FILED 10:48 AM 08/12/2022 SR 20223248413 - File Number 3981451

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The comporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General

The composition organized and carbailed and of the of
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:
FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of
OLYMPUS SCIENTIFIC SOLUTIONS AMERICAS CORP.
resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:
RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as
amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:
FIRST: The name of the corporation is "EVIDENT SCIENTIFIC, INC."
special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. IHIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be
signed this 11^{Th} day of August, 2022 .
signed this 11^{Th} day of August , 2022 .
Ву:
By: Authorized Officer

PATENT

REEL: 063170 FRAME: 0512